
Dear Ashwini / Priyanka, 

 

• With reference to your bid submitted towards our RFP - Supply of Network Infra Connectivity 

Components #ReBIT/CPO/2024-25/450/11, we are pleased to Award you the contract for said 

supply. 

• We are in process of issuance of Purchase Order to you, meanwhile we request you to treat this 

email as Order Confirmation and process further for booking and delivery of products and 

services. 

• Request you to kindly provide confirmation on the acceptance of this award of contract. 

 

a) TCO : INR 8,45,086/- + GST 

 

# Product / SKU Product Description Qty Rate Amount 

1 
C9200L-24P-

4X-E 

CISCO 24 port POE switch for Access 

Points and lan connectivity  
2 230,854.00 461,708.00 

1.1 
CON-SNT-

C9200L4X 

SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 9200L 24-

port PoE+, 4 x 10G, Ne + 1 yr 

warranty 

2 included 

1.2 
C9200L-DNA-E-

24-3Y 

C9200L Cisco DNA Essentials, 24-

port, 3 Year Term license 
2 included 

1.3 
C9200L-STACK-

KIT 
Cisco Catalyst 9200L Stack Module 2 included 

1.4 
STACK-T4-

50CM 
50CM Type 4 Stacking Cable 2 included 

1.5 
PWR-C5-

1KWAC/2 

1KW AC Config 5 Power Supply - 

Secondary Power Supply 
2 included 

1.6 CAB-TA-IN India AC Type A Power Cable 4 included 

1.7 C9K-ACC-RBFT 
RUBBER FEET FOR TABLE TOP SETUP 

9200 and 9300 
 included 

1.8 C9K-ACC-SCR-4 
12-24 and 10-32 SCREWS FOR RACK 

INSTALLATION, QTY 4 
 included 

1.9 
CAB-GUIDE-

1RU 

1RU CABLE MANAGEMENT GUIDES 

9200 and 9300 
 included 



1.1 
NETWORK-

PNP-LIC 

Network Plug-n-Play Connect for 

zero-touch device deployment 
 included 

2 C9120AXI-D  
C9120AX Internal 802.11ax 4x4:4 

MIMO;IOT;BT5;mGig;USB;RHL 
4 81,973.00 327,892.00 

2.1 
CON-SNT-

C9120AXI 

SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco Catalyst 

9120AX Series with 1 Year OEM 

Warranty 

4 included 

2.2 
DNA-E-3Y-

C9120 

C9120AX Cisco DNA On-Prem 

Essential,3Y Term,Trk Lic 
4 included 

2.3 AIR-DNA-E-3Y 
Wireless Cisco DNA On-Prem 

Essential, 3Y Term Lic 
4 included 

2.4 AIR-DNA-E-T-3Y 
Wireless Cisco DNA On-Prem 

Essential, 3Y Term, Tracker Lic 
4 included 

2.5 SPACES-EXT-3Y 
Cisco Spaces Extend for Cisco DNA 

Essentials 
4 included 

2.6 
SW9120AX-

CAPWAP-K9 
Capwap software for Catalyst 9120AX 4 included 

2.7 
AIR-DNA-

NWSTACK-E 

Wireless DNA Perpetual Network 

Stack - Essential 
4 included 

2.8 
AIR-AP-

BRACKET-1 

802.11 AP Low Profile Mounting 

Bracket (Default) 
4 included 

2.9 
AIR-AP-T-RAIL-

R 

Ceiling Grid Clip for APs & Cellular 

Gateways-Recessed 
4 included 

3 SFP-10G-SR-S= 

10GE SFP+ transceiver module, short 

range for systems with SFP+ and 

SFP/SFP+ slots 

4 7,434.00 29,736.00 

4 
Copper cable -

2 mtr 

CAT6 Copper cables for connectivity 

of devices 
50 180.00 9,000.00 

5 
Fiber cable -5 

mtr  

Multimode fiber cable for existing DC 

to new server room uplink  
10 1,250.00 12,500.00 

6 
Fiber cable - 2 

mtr 

Multimode fiber cable for existing DC 

to new server room uplink  
5 850.00 4,250.00 

     Total Amount (Excl GST)    8,45,086.00 



 

 

 

Commercial Terms 

• Price Basis- Door Delivery at 2nd floor , Building No 3, Mindspace Juinagar, MIDC Industrial Area, 

Shiravane, Nerul, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra 400706. 

• Delivery terms –.100% delivery within 8-12 weeks from PO. 

• LD terms – 1% per week of delay up to a maximum of 10% of order value. 

• Payment terms – net 45 days subject to completion of work. 

• PBG – 10% of TCO within 30 days of Award of contract. 

 

 

Thanks & Regards 

Romario Singha 

Sr. Executive – CPO 

Vertical-Corporate Centre  

 

 romario.singha@rebit.org.in 

+91 822-044-3928 

www.rebit.org.in 

502, building no 1, 

Mindspace, Juinagar, 

Nerul, Navi Mumbai 

400706 

 

 

This mail is classified as 'Public' by Romario.Singha on January 30, 2025 at 12:18:46.     

Disclaimer: This email and any attachments are confidential and intended solely for the use of the 

individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error, please notify 

the sender immediately and delete this email from your system. Any unauthorized use, distribution, or 

copying of this email or its attachments is prohibited.  ReBIT does not accept liability for any damage 

caused by any virus transmitted by this email. The recipient should check this email and any 

attachments for the presence of viruses. Views or opinions expressed in this email are solely those of 

the sender and do not necessarily represent those of ReBIT. 
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